



Kobelco Construction Machinery USA, Inc Excavator Price List

Effective: March 1, 2020

Prices indicated are "Net Prices" in U.S. Dollars and the below discounts have been applied

Model	Page	Discount	
SK30SR-6E	2	26%	
SK35SR-6E	3	26%	
SK45SRX-6E	4	26%	
SK55SRX-6E	5	26%	
SK75SR-7	6	28%	
SK85CS-7	8	28%	
SK140SRLC-5	10	28%	(While supplies last)
ED160BR-5	12	28%	(While supplies last)
SK170LC-10	14	29%	
SK230SR-5	16	29%	
SK270SR-5	18	29%	
SK210LC-10	20	27%	
SK210HLC-10	22	22%	
SK260LC-10	24	30%	
SK300LC-10	26	28%	
SK350LC-10	28	30%	
SK500LC-10	30	24%	
Attachments	32	20%	



Effective Date		March 1, 2020		KCMU Machine Pricing	
Engine	Make /Model	YANMAR 3TNV88F-E (Tier 4 Compliant)		SK30SR-6E	26% Off List Price Discount Applied
	Horse Power	23.0 hp {17.2 kW} / 2,400 RPM (SAE NET)			
Torque	60.3 lb-ft {81.7 N · m} / 1,440 RPM (SAE NET)				
General	FOPS/ROPS level I canopy design with seat belt. Hydraulic dozer blade, hand control pattern changer, and nibbler/breaker bi-directional auxillary piping (plumbed to the arm). Heavy-duty battery and starting motor (12V - 40 AMP), air cleaner, hydraulic oil filter and travel alarm				
Shipping Dimensions	Overall Length	15'6" {4,730 mm}☒			
	Transport Width	5'1" {1,500 mm}			
	Overall Height	8'3" {2,510 mm}			
	Weight Lbs.	Canopy 7,320lb {3,320 kg}			
Shipping dimensions are based on standard machine configuration					
Code	Base Machine				List
SK30SRR	Base Machine with FOPS/ROPS Canopy & 2 way Dozer Blade				\$32,824.18
Track Shoes					
2-13	Rubber Tracks			Included	
2-14	Steel Tracks			\$3,727.38	
Excavator Boom					
3-01	Standard Boom			Included	
Excavator Arm					
4-01	Standard Arm 4'4" (1.32 m) with thumb bracket and bucket cylinder			Included	
Options					
7-70	Additional Counterweight (250kg)			\$560.18	
5-05	4 Way Angle Dozer Blade (hydraulically controlled)			\$3,204.94	
Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.					



Effective Date	March 1, 2020		KCMU Machine Pricing	
Engine	Make /Model	YANMAR 3TNV88F-E (Tier 4 Compliant)	SK35SR-6E	26% Off List Price Discount Applied
	Horse Power	23.0 hp {17.2 kW} / 2,400 RPM (SAE NET)		
	Torque	60.3 lb-ft {81.7 N · m} / 1,440 RPM (SAE NET)		
General	FOPS/ROPS level I canopy design with seat belt. Hydraulic dozer blade, hand control pattern changer, and nibbler/breaker bi-directional auxillary piping (plumbed to the arm). Heavy-duty battery and starting motor (12V - 40 AMP), air cleaner, hydraulic oil filter and travel alarm			
Shipping Dimensions	Overall Length	15'10" {4,820 mm}	Shipping dimensions are based on standard machine configuration	
	Transport Width	5'7" {1,700 mm}		
	Overall Height	8'5" {2,570 mm}		
	Weight Lbs.	Canopy 8,915 lb, Cab 9,255 lb		
Code	Base Machine		List	
SK35SRR	Base Machine with FOPS/ROPS Canopy & 2 way Dozer Blade		\$37,702.26	
SK35SRC	Base Machine with FOPS/ROPS Cab w Heater/Air Conditioning & 2 way Dozer Blade		\$43,475.74	
Track Shoes				
2-13	Rubber Tracks		Included	
2-14	Steel Tracks		\$3,727.38	
Excavator Boom				
3-01	Standard Boom		Included	
Excavator Arm				
4-05	Long Arm 5'6" (1.67 m) with thumb bracket and bucket Cylinder (additional counterweight included)		Included	
Options				
5-05	4 Way Angle Dozer Blade (hydraulically controlled)		\$3,204.94	
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.</i>				



Effective Date		March 1, 2020		KCMU Machine Pricing	
Engine	Make /Model	YANMAR 4TNV88C-PYB (Tier 4 Compliant)		SK45SRX-6E	
	Horse Power	39.8 hp {29.7 kW}/ 2400 RPM (SAE NET)			
	Torque	97 lb-ft {133.3 N · m} / 1560 RPM (SAE NET)			
General	FOPS/ROPS level I canopy design with seat belt. 2 way dozer blade, hand control pattern changer, Std nibbler/breaker proportional joystick control, thumb cylinder bracket, rearview mirror and travel alarm. Heavy-duty battery and starting motor (12V - 40 AMP), air cleaner and hydraulic oil filter				26% Off List Price Discount Applied
	Shipping dimensions are based on standard machine configuration				
Shipping Dimensions	Overall Length	18'1" {5,280 mm}			
	Transport Width	6'5" {1,960 mm}			
	Overall Height	8'4" {2,530 mm}			
	Weight Lbs.	Canopy 10,030 lb , Cab 10,300 lb			
Code		Base Machine		List	
SK45SRR	Base Machine with FOPS/ROPS Canopy & 2 way Dozer Blade			\$44,047.76	
SK45SRC	Base Machine with FOPS/ROPS Cab w Heater/Air Conditioning & 2 way Dozer Blade			\$50,011.42	
Track Shoes					
2-13	Rubber Tracks			Included	
2-14	Steel Tracks			\$1,840.38	
Excavator Boom					
3-01	Standard Boom			Included	
Excavator Arm					
4-01	Standard Arm 5'1" (1.55m) with thumb bracket and bucket cylinder			Included	
Options					
5-05	4 Way Dozer Blade (hydraulically controlled)			\$4,431.86	
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.</i>					



Effective Date		March 1, 2020		KCMU Machine Pricing	
Engine	Make /Model	YANMAR 4TNV88C-PYB (Tier 4 Compliant)		SK55SRX-6E	26% Off List Price Discount Applied
	Horse Power	39.8 hp {29.7 kW}/ 2400 RPM (SAE NET)			
Torque	98.31 lb-ft {133.3 N · m} / 1560 RPM (SAE NET)				
General	FOPS/ROPS level I canopy design with seat belt. 2 way dozer blade, hand control pattern changer, Std nibbler/breaker proportional joystick control, additional counterweight, thumb cylinder bracket, rearview mirror and travel alarm. Heavy-duty battery and starting motor (12V - 40 AMP), air cleaner and hydraulic oil filter				
Shipping Dimensions	Overall Length	18'1" {5,500 mm}			
	Transport Width	6'5" {1,960 mm}			
	Overall Height	8'4" {2,530 mm}			
	Weight Lbs.	Canopy 11,045 lb {5,010 kg}, Cab 11,309 lb {5,130 kg}			
Shipping dimensions are based on standard machine configuration					
Code	Base Machine				List
SK55SRR	Base Machine with FOPS/ROPS Canopy & 2 way Dozer Blade				\$52,896.68
SK55SRC	Base Machine with FOPS/ROPS Cab w Heater/Air Conditioning & 2 way Dozer Blade				\$58,861.08
Track Shoes					
2-13	Rubber Tracks				Included
2-14	Steel Tracks				\$1,840.38
Excavator Boom					
3-01	Standard Boom				Included
Excavator Arm					
4-01	Standard Arm 5'5" (1.66m) with thumb bracket and bucket cylinder				Included
4-05	Long Arm 6'3" (1.92 m) with thumb bracket and bucket Cylinder				\$678.58
Options					
8-02	Combination Rotation and Nibbler and Breaker with proportional hand controls and piping for both circuits to end of arm(2nd Auxiliary circuit to operate low pressure attachments)				\$1,955.08
5-05	4 Way Dozer Blade (hydraulically controlled) <i>* May not be ordered with extra nibbler and breaker piping</i>				\$4,431.86
6-15	Color Monitor				\$925.74
Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.					



Effective Date		March 1, 2020		KCMU Machine Pricing	
Engine	Make /Model	Yanmar 4TNV98CT Tier 4 Final		SK75SR-7	
	Horse Power	70 hp {52.3kW}/2,100 RPM (SAE NET)			
	Torque	216 lb-ft {293N-m}/1,365 RPM (SAE NET)			
General	Energy Savings ITCS intelligent control system with ECO-Mode, Auto engine deceleration and low oil pressure shut down. Two 12 volt batteries and double element air cleaner. ROPS cab with FOPS top guard and tinted glass, hand control pattern changer - two way ISO/BHL, heavier CWT and belly pan standard. Working environment includes air-conditioning and AM/FM radio with blue tooth				28% Off List Price Discount Applied
	Shipping Dimensions	Overall Length	20'10" {6,360 mm}		
Transport Width		8' {2,450 mm}			
Overall Height		8'6" {2,600 mm}			
Weight Lbs.		17,100 lb {7,760 kg}			
Shipping dimensions are based on standard machine configuration					
Code	Base Machine			List	
SK75SR-7	Base Machine- ROPS cab with air conditioning, dozer blade, tinted glass, AM/FM radio, travel alarm, and FOPS top guard.			\$78,097.68	
	Seat				
7-54	Mechanical Suspension Seat			Included	
7-53	Air Suspension Heated Seat			\$934.56	
	Track Shoes				
2-04	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes 23.6" (600mm) wide			\$874.80	
2-06	Rubber Tracks 17.7" (450mm) wide			\$1,920.96	
2-10	450 mm BS Geo Grip			\$7,426.80	
2-11	17.7" (450mm) Bolt-on Rubber Pads			\$4,853.52	
	Excavator Boom				
3-01	Standard Mono Boom 12'6" (3.82m)			\$4,297.68	
	Excavator Arm				
4-05	Standard Arm 7' (2.13m)			\$2,306.16	
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.</i>					

Effective Date	March 1, 2020	KCMU Machine Pricing	SK75SR-3E
Code	Auxiliary Hydraulics Options		List
5-11	Hand Control - Nibbler / Breaker, one and two way flow double or single pump (includes piping)		\$5,732.64
5-19	Foot Control - Nibbler / Breaker, one and two way flow double or single pump (includes piping)		\$4,950.00
Options			
5-02	Offset Boom attachment with arm and bucket cylinder * May not be ordered with Auxiliary Hydraulics Piping or Controls (replaces 3-01 and 4-05) Heavy Counterweight included		\$15,176.88
7-32	Cab Front Guard *May not be ordered with 7-59 or 7-62		\$1,008.72
733	Mesh Front Guard		\$934.56
7-58	Work Lights - for cab top, two lights		\$103.68
7-41	Hydraulic oil substitution to ISO-VG32S for cold climate		\$281.52
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.</i>			



Effective Date		March 1, 2020		KCMU Machine Pricing	
Engine	Make /Model	Isuzu-AU-4LE2X - 133 cu.in. 4 Cyl. with turbo charger Tier 4 Final Certified			SK85CS-7
	Horse Power	55 hp {41 kW} / 2,000 RPM (SAE NET)			
Torque	156 lb-ft {210 N · m} / 1,800 RPM (SAE NET)				
General	Energy Saving ITCS intelligent control system with ECO -Mode. Auto engine deceleration and low oil pressure shut down. Two 12 volt batteries and double element air cleaner. ROPS Cab with FOPS top guard tinted glass, and rearview mirrors. Working environment includes air-conditioning and AM/FM radio.				28% Off List Price Discount Applied
Shipping Dimensions	Overall Length	22'2" {6,740 mm}			
	Transport Width	8'0" {2,450 mm}			
	Overall Height	8'6" {2,600 mm}			
	Weight Lbs.	18,700 lb {8,490 kg}			
Shipping dimensions are based on standard machine configuration					
Code	Base Machine			List	
SK85CS-7	Base Machine- with air conditioned cab, dozer blade, tinted glass, AM/FM radio, travel alarm, and top guard.			\$83,270.88	
Seat					
7-53	Air Suspension Heated Seat			Included	
Track Shoes					
2-04	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes 23.6" (600mm) wide			\$874.80	
2-06	Rubber Tracks 17.7" wide			\$1,920.96	
2-10	450 mm BS Geo Grip			\$7,426.80	
2-11	17.7" (450mm) Bolt-on Rubber Pads			\$4,853.52	
Excavator Boom					
3-01	Standard Mono Boom 18'5" (5.62m)			\$4,390.56	
Excavator Arm					
4-05	Standard Arm 7' (2.13m)			\$3,081.60	
Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.					

Effective Date	March 1, 2020	KCMU Machine Pricing	SK85CS-3E
Code	Auxiliary Hydraulics Options		List
5-11	Hand Control - Nibbler / Breaker, one and two way flow double or single pump (includes piping)		\$5,817.60
5-19	Foot Control - Nibbler / Breaker, one and two way flow double or single pump (includes piping)		\$5,039.28
5-14	Combination Rotation and Nibbler and Breaker with proportional hand controls and piping for both circuits to end of arm		\$6,860.16
	Options		
7-32	Cab Front Guard <i>Removable heavy duty steel frame, 2 section cab guard system</i>		\$1,008.72
7-33	Mesh Front Guard		\$934.56
7-58	Work Lights - for cab top, two lights		\$103.68
7-41	Hydraulic oil substitution to ISO-VG32S for cold climate		\$296.64
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.</i>			



Effective Date		March 1, 2020		KCMU Machine Pricing	
Engine	Make /Model	ISUZU AR-4JJ1XASK-02 Tier 4 Final certified		SK140SRLC-5	
	Horse Power	95.6 hp {71.3 kW} / 2,000 RPM (SAE NET)			
	Torque	256 lb-ft {347 N · m} / 1,800 RPM (SAE NET)			
General	Energy Saving ITCS intelligent control system with ECO -Mode. Auto engine deceleration and low oil pressure shut down. Two 12 volt batteries and double element air cleaner. ROPS Cab with FOPS top guard tinted glass, hand control pattern changer - two way ISO/BHL, belly pan, rearview mirrors and camera. Working environment includes air conditioning and AM/FM radio.				28% Off List Price Discount Applied
	Shipping Dimensions are based on standard machine configuration				
Shipping Dimensions	Overall Length	24' 7" {7,500 mm}			
	Transport Width	8'6" {2,590 mm} with 600mm shoes			
	Overall Height	10' 1" {3,070 mm}			
	Weight Lbs.	31,100 lb {14,100 kg} Plus 1,700lbs {800kg} with 600mm shoes			
Code		Base Machine		List	
SK140SR-5	Base Machine- with air conditioned cab, tinted glass, AM/FM radio, travel alarm, and top guard.			\$100,412.64	
		Seat			
7-54	Mechanical Suspension Seat			Included	
7-53	Air Suspension Heated Seat			\$974.88	
		Track Shoes			
2-11	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes 19.7" (500 mm) wide with rubber pads			\$7,819.92	
2-13	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes 23.6" (600 mm) wide			\$974.88	
2-14	Semi-Triple Steel Grouser Shoes 27.6" (700 mm) wide			\$1,635.12	
		Excavator Boom			
3-01	Standard Mono Boom 15'4" (4.68 m)			\$9,403.20	
		Excavator Arm			
4-05	Standard Arm 9' 4" (2.84 m)			\$5,873.76	
Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.					

Effective Date	March 1, 2020	KCMU Machine Pricing	SK140SRLC-5
Code	Auxiliary Hydraulics Options		List
5-14	Combination Rotation and Nibbler and Breaker with proportional hand controls and piping for both circuits to end of arm		\$10,315.44
5-60	Hand Control - Nibbler/Breaker double or single auxiliary pump (includes boom and arm piping)		\$7,408.80
5-65	Foot Control - Nibbler/Breaker double or single auxiliary pump (includes boom and arm piping)		\$6,422.40
Options			
5-04	Dozer Blade attachment 8'1" X 1'6"		\$8,083.44
7-04	Extra Counter Weight - bolt on 1,280 lb		\$1,891.44
4-07	Offset Boom attachment with 8ft. 2 in. arm and bucket cylinder		\$22,577.76
7-58	Work Lights - for cab top, two lights		\$107.28
7-59	Rain visor (Choose 7-62 if ordering with 7-58)		\$296.64
7-62	Work Lights and Rain Visor - for cab top, two lights		\$403.92
7-32	Cab Guard Front		\$1,182.96
	*May not be ordered with 759 or 762		
7-28	Vandalism Guards		\$808.56
7-41	Hydraulic oil substitution to ISO-VG32S for cold climate		\$259.92
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.</i>			



Effective Date		March 1, 2020		KCMU Machine Pricing	
Engine	Make /Model	ISUZU AR-4JJ1XASK-02 Tier 4 Final certified		ED160-5	
	Horse Power	95.6 hp {71.3 kW} / 2,000 RPM (SAE NET)			
	Torque	256 lb-ft {347 N · m} / 1,800 RPM (SAE NET)			
General	Energy Saving ITCS intelligent control system with ECO -Mode. Auto engine deceleration and low oil pressure shut down. Two 12 volt batteries and double element air cleaner. ROPS Cab with FOPS top guard tinted glass, hand control pattern changer - two way ISO/BHL, belly pan, rearview mirrors and camera. Working environment includes air conditioning and AM/FM radio.				28% Off List Price Discount Applied
	Shipping Dimensions				
	Overall Length	28'3" {8,620 mm}			
	Transport Width	8'6" {2,590 mm}			
	Overall Height	9'11" {3,030 mm}			
	Weight Lbs.	35,200 lb {15,900 kg}			
Shipping dimensions are based on standard machine configuration					
Code	Base Machine			List	
ED160-5	Base Machine with long undercarriage, air conditioned cab, dozer blade, tinted glass, AM/FM radio, travel alarm, and top guard			\$158,094.00	
	Seat				
7-54	Mechanical Suspension Seat			Included	
7-53	Air Suspension Heated Seat			\$974.88	
	Track Shoes				
2-53	Curved Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes 23.6" (600mm) *46 pads each side			Included	
	Excavator Boom				
3-01	Standard Mono Boom 15'4" (4.68m)			Included	
	Excavator Arm				
4-05	Standard Arm 9' 4" (2.84 m)			Included	
Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions. ARRIVAL PORTS ARE RESTRICTED ON THIS MODEL					



Effective Date	March 1, 2020	KCMU Machine Pricing	ED160-5
Code	Auxiliary Hydraulics Options		List
5-14	Combination Rotation and Nibbler and Breaker with proportional hand controls, case drain and piping for both circuits to end of arm		\$10,315.44
5-60	Hand Control for Nibbler/Breaker (includes boom and arm piping)		\$7,408.80
5-65	Foot Control for Nibbler/Breaker (includes boom and arm piping)		\$6,422.40
5-27	Boom and Arm load locking valve		\$5,313.60
	Options		
6-01	Additional camera (Right) and monitor		\$1,219.68
7-58	Work Lights - for cab top, two lights (Choose 7-62 if ordering with 7-59)		\$107.28
7-59	Rain Visor (Choose 7-62 if ordering with 7-58)		\$296.64
7-62	Work Lights and Rain Visor - for cab top, two lights		\$403.92
7-32	Cab Guard Front		\$1,182.96
	<i>Removable heavy duty steel frame, 2 section cab guard system.</i>		
	<i>*May not be ordered with 759 or 762</i>		
7-28	Vandalism Guards		\$808.56
7-41	Hydraulic oil substitution to ISO-VG32S for cold climate		\$259.92
5-99	Delete Dozer Blade		-\$10,882.80
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions. ARRIVAL PORTS ARE RESTRICTED ON THIS MODEL</i>			

Effective Date		March 1, 2020		KCMU Machine Pricing	
Engine	Make /Model	HINO JO5E-UM 4cyl. Diesel Tier 4 Final		SK170LC-10	29% Off List Price Discount Applied
	Horse Power	127 hp {95 kW} / 2,000 RPM (SAE NET)			
Torque	355 lb-ft {482 N · m} / 1,600 RPM (SAE NET)				
General	Energy Saving System with ECO -Mode and auto hydraulic warm up. Machine Operation Management system with GPS. ROPS/FOPS sound suppressed cab with silicon viscous mounts, hand control pattern changer - two way ISO/BHL, belly pan, angle guards, rearview camera, and mirrors.				
	Shipping dimensions are based on standard machine configuration				
Shipping Dimensions	Overall Length	28' 7" {8,710 mm}			
	Transport Width	8'6" {2,590 mm} with 600mm shoes			
	Overall Height	10' 1" {3,080 mm}			
	Weight Lbs.	38,800 lb {17,600 mm}			
Code	Base Machine			List	
SK170LC-10	Base Machine- with air conditioned cab, tinted glass, AM/FM radio, travel alarm, and top guard.			\$108,927.49	
	Seat				
7-54	Mechanical Suspension Seat			Included	
7-53	Air Suspension Heated Seat			\$961.34	
	Track Shoes				
2-13	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes 23.6" (600 mm) wide			\$1,579.75	
2-14	Semi-Triple Steel Grouser Shoes 27.6" (700 mm) wide			\$2,105.86	
2-15	Semi-Triple Steel Grouser Shoes 31.5" (800 mm) wide			\$2,435.30	
	Excavator Boom				
3-01	Standard Mono Boom 17'1" (5.2m)			\$11,057.54	
	Excavator Arm				
4-01	Standard Arm 10'2" (3.1m)			\$6,811.74	
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.</i>					

Effective Date	March 1, 2020	KCMU Machine Pricing	SK170LC-10
Code	Auxiliary Hydraulics Options		List
5-14	Combination Rotation and Nibbler Breaker with proportional hand controls, case drain and piping for both circuits to end of arm		\$10,172.17
5-60	Hand Control - Nibbler/Breaker double or single auxiliary pump (includes boom and arm piping)		\$6,486.56
5-65	Foot Control - Nibbler/Breaker double or single auxiliary pump (includes boom and arm piping)		\$5,620.36
	Options		
6-01	Additional camera (Right) and monitor		\$1,202.74
7-04	Heavy Counterweight 8288 lbs		\$2,040.54
7-21	Single Pedal Travel		\$1,224.75
7-32	Cab Guard Front		\$1,111.86
	<i>Removable heavy duty steel frame, 2 section cab guard system</i>		
7-58	Work Lights - for cab top, two lights		\$131.35
7-59	Rain visor (Choose 7-62 if ordering with 7-58)		\$307.43
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.</i>			

Effective Date		March 1, 2020		KCMU Machine Pricing	
Engine	Make /Model	HINO JOSEUM-KSSL 4 Cyl. Diesel Tier 4 Final		SK230SRLC-5	29% Off List Price Discount Applied
	Horse Power	157 hp {117 kW} / 2,000 RPM (SAE NET)			
Torque	472 lb-ft {640 N · m} / 1,600 RPM (SAE NET)				
General	Energy Saving System with ECO -Mode and auto hydraulic warm up. Machine Operation Management system with GPS. ROPS/FOPS sound suppressed cab with silicon viscous mounts, additional counterweight, rearview mirrors and camera				
	Shipping Dimensions				
Overall Length		29'0" {8,830 mm}			
Transport Width		10'5" {3,190 mm}			
Overall Height		9'10" {3,000 mm}			
Weight Lbs.		55,100 lb {25,000 kg}			
Shipping dimensions are based on standard machine configuration					
Code	Base Machine			List	
SK230SR	Base Machine- with air conditioned cab, long undercarriage, tinted glass with top guard and rear view camera			\$150,150.80	
Seat					
7-54	Mechanical Suspension Seat			Included	
7-53	Air Suspension Heated Seat			\$994.71	
Track Shoes					
2-15	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes - 31.5" (800mm)			\$2,724.27	
Excavator Boom					
3-01	Standard Mono Boom 18'5" (5.62m)			\$11,700.80	
Excavator Arm					
4-01	Standard Backhoe Arm - 9' 5" (2.94m)			\$7,071.60	
Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.					

Effective Date	March 1, 2020	KCMU Machine Pricing	SK230SRLC-5
Code	Auxiliary Hydraulics Options		List
5-14	Combination Rotation and Nibbler Breaker with proportional hand controls, case drain and piping for both circuits to end of arm		\$10,300.68
5-60	Hand Control / Nibbler Breaker - one and two way flow double or single pump (includes boom and arm piping)		\$7,430.15
5-65	Foot Control Combined Nibbler / Breaker - one and two way flow double or single pump (includes boom and arm piping)		\$6,596.61
5-27	Boom and Arm Holding Valve		\$5,349.14
Options			
5-04	Dozer Blade		\$10,695.44
6-01	Additional camera (Right) and monitor		\$1,202.74
7-28	Vandalism Guards		\$709.29
7-32	Cab Guard - front		\$1,071.39
	<i>Removable heavy duty steel frame, 2 section cab guard system.</i>		
	<i>*May not be ordered with 759 or 762</i>		
7-58	Work Lights - for cab top, two lights (Choose 7-62 if ordering with 7-59)		\$117.15
7-59	Rain Visor (Choose 7-62 if ordering with 7-58)		\$277.61
7-62	Work Lights and Rain Visor - for cab top, two lights		\$394.76
7-41	Hydraulic oil substitution to ISO-VG32S for cold climate		\$263.41
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.</i>			

Effective Date		March 1, 2020		KCMU Machine Pricing	
Engine	Make /Model	HINO JO5EUM-KSSL 4 Cyl. Diesel Tier 4 Final		SK270SRLC-5	
	Horse Power	157 hp {117 kW} / 2,000 RPM (SAE NET)			
Torque	472 lb-ft {640 N · m} / 1,600 RPM (SAE NET)				
General	Energy Saving System with ECO -Mode and auto hydraulic warm up. Machine Operation Management system with GPS. ROPS/FOPS sound suppressed cab with silicon viscous mounts with additional counterweight, rearview camera and mirrors.				29% Off List Price Discount Applied
	Shipping dimensions are based on standard machine configuration				
Shipping Dimensions	Overall Length	29'5" {8,970 mm}			
	Transport Width	11'1" {3,390 mm} with 800mm shoes			
	Overall Height	10'5" {3,180 mm} with Standard Arm			
	Weight Lbs.	59,300 lb {26,900 kg}			
Code	Base Machine			List	
SK270SR	Base Machine- with air conditioned cab, long undercarriage, tinted glass with top guard and rear view camera			\$158,651.63	
	Seat				
7-54	Mechanical Suspension Seat			Included	
7-53	Air Suspension Heated Seat			\$994.71	
	Track Shoes				
2-15	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes - 31.5" (800mm)			\$2,416.84	
	Excavator Boom				
3-01	Standard Mono Boom 18'6" (5.65m)			\$11,909.54	
	Excavator Arm				
4-01	Standard Backhoe Arm - 9' 8" (2.94m)			\$6,446.09	
4-05	Long Arm 10'11" (3.32m)			\$8,446.87	
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.</i>					

Effective Date	March 1, 2020	KCMU Machine Pricing	SK270SRLC-5
Code	Auxiliary Hydraulics Options		List
5-14	Combination Rotation and Nibbler Breaker with proportional hand controls, case drain and piping for both circuits to end of arm		\$10,300.68
5-60	Hand Control / Nibbler Breaker - one and two way flow double or single pump (includes boom and arm piping)		\$7,660.19
5-65	Foot Control Combined Nibbler / Breaker - one and two way flow double or single pump (includes boom and arm piping)		\$6,838.01
5-27	Boom and Arm Holding Valve		\$5,349.14
Options			
5-04	Dozer Blade		\$12,326.31
6-01	Additional camera (Right) and monitor		\$1,202.74
7-28	Vandalism Guards		\$709.29
7-32	Cab Guard - front <i>Removable heavy duty steel frame, 2 section cab guard system. *May not be ordered with 759 or 762</i>		\$1,071.39
7-58	Work Lights - for cab top, two lights (Choose 7-62 if ordering with 7-59)		\$117.15
7-59	Rain Visor (Choose 7-62 if ordering with 7-58)		\$277.61
7-62	Work Lights and Rain Visor - for cab top, two lights		\$394.76
7-41	Hydraulic oil substitution to ISO-VG32S for cold climate		\$263.41
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.</i>			



Effective Date		March 1, 2020		KCMU Machine Pricing	
Engine	Make /Model	HINO JO5E-UM 4 cyl. Diesel Tier 4 Final		SK210LC-10 27% Off List Price Discount Applied	
	Horse Power	160 hp {119 kW} / 2,000 RPM (SAE NET)			
	Torque	472 lb-ft {640 N · m} / 1,600 RPM (SAE NET)			
General	Energy Saving System with ECO -Mode and auto hydraulic warm up. Machine Operation Management system with GPS. ROPS/FOPS sound suppressed cab with silicon viscous mounts, hand control pattern changer - two way ISO/BHL, belly pan, angle guards, rearview camera, and mirrors.				
Shipping Dimensions	Overall Length	31'6" {9,600 mm}			
	Transport Width	10'5" {3,180 mm} with 800mm shoes			
	Overall Height	10'1" {3,080 mm} with Standard Arm			
	Weight Lbs.	49,400 lb {22,400 kg}			
Shipping dimensions are based on standard machine configuration					
Code	Base Machine				List
SK210LC-10	Base Machine- with air conditioned cab, long undercarriage, tinted glass with top guard and rear view camera				\$135,428.14
	Lower				
7-07	HW Undercarriage with full track guide				\$15,699.38
	Seat				
7-54	Mechanical Suspension Seat				Included
7-53	Air Suspension Heated Seat				\$988.42
	Track Shoes				
2-13	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes 23.6" (600mm) for long undercarriage				\$1,503.80
2-14	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes 27.6" (700mm) for long undercarriage				\$1,973.92
2-15	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes 31.5" (800mm) for long undercarriage				\$2,105.32
2-19	Semi Triple Grouser Shoes 35.4" (900mm) for long undercarriage				\$2,372.50
	Excavator Boom				
3-01	Standard Mono Boom - 18' 6" (5.65 m)				\$12,583.01
1-22	No Front attachment with boom cylinders				\$2,199.49
	Excavator Arm				
4-01	Standard Backhoe Arm - 9' 9" (2.98m)				\$6,364.87
4-05	Long Backhoe Arm - 11' 6" (3.5m)				\$6,898.50
5-18	50' Long Reach attachment with arm, bucket cylinders and additional counterweight				\$46,117.75
Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult your Sales Support for pricing questions.					

Effective Date	March 1, 2020	KCMU Machine Pricing	SK210LC-10
Code	Auxiliary Hydraulics Options		List
5-14	Combination Rotation and Nibbler Breaker with proportional hand controls, case drain and piping for both circuits to end of arm		\$10,752.17
5-60	Hand Control / Nibbler Breaker - one and two way flow double or single pump (includes arm and boom piping)		\$4,469.28
5-65	Foot Control Combined Nibbler / Breaker - one and two way flow double or single pump (includes arm and boom piping)		\$3,987.33
	Options		
6-01	Additional Camera (Right) and monitor		\$1,236.62
7-21	Single Pedal Travel		\$1,285.33
7-32	Cab Guard - front		\$976.75
	<i>Removable heavy duty steel frame, 2 section cab guard system.</i>		
7-58	Work Lights - for cab top, two lights		\$135.05
7-59	Rain visor		\$316.09
7-41	Hydraulic oil substitution to ISO-VG32S for cold climate		\$274.48
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult your Sales Support for pricing questions.</i>			



Effective Date		March 1, 2020		KCMU Machine Pricing	
Engine	Make /Model	HINO JO5E-UM 4 cyl. Diesel Tier 4 Final		SK210HLC-10	
	Horse Power	160 hp {119 kW} / 2,000 RPM (SAE NET)			
	Torque	472 lb-ft {640 N · m} / 1,600 RPM (SAE NET)			
General	Hybrid Technology System with electric swing. Energy Saving System with ECO -Mode and auto hydraulic warm up. Machine Operation Management system with GPS. ROPS/FOPS sound suppressed cab with silicon viscous mounts, hand control pattern changer - two way ISO/BHL, belly pan, angle guards, rearview camera, and mirrors.				22% Off List Price Discount Applied
Shipping Dimensions	Overall Length	31'6" {9,600 mm}			
	Transport Width	10'5" {3,180 mm} with 800mm shoes			
	Overall Height	10'1" {3,080 mm} with Standard Arm			
	Weight Lbs.	52,500 lb {23,800 kg}			
Shipping dimensions are based on standard machine configuration					
Code	Base Machine			List	
SK210HLC-10	Base Machine- with air conditioned cab, long undercarriage, tinted glass with top guard and rear view camera			\$160,375.02	
Seat					
7-54	Mechanical Suspension Seat			Included	
7-53	Air Suspension Heated Seat			\$1,056.12	
Track Shoes					
2-15	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes 31.5" (800mm) for long undercarriage			\$2,249.52	
Excavator Boom					
3-01	Standard Mono Boom - 18' 6" (5.65 m)			\$13,444.86	
Excavator Arm					
4-01	Standard Backhoe Arm - 9' 9" (2.98m)			\$6,800.82	
4-05	Long Backhoe Arm - 11' 6" (3.5m)			\$7,371.00	
Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult your Sales Support for pricing questions.					



Effective Date	March 1, 2020	KCMU Machine Pricing	SK210HLC-10
Code	Auxiliary Hydraulics Options		List
5-14	Rotation & 2 way proportional with Hand control with piping		\$11,488.62
5-60	Hand Control for Nibbler/Breaker (includes boom and arm piping)		\$5,587.92
5-65	Foot Control for Nibbler/Breaker (includes boom and arm piping)		\$4,984.98
	Options		
7-32	Cab Guard - front <i>Removable heavy duty steel frame, 2 section cab guard system.</i>		\$1,221.48
7-58	Work Lights - for cab top, two lights		\$144.30
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult your Sales Support for pricing questions.</i>			

March 1, 2020

Effective Date		March 1, 2020		KCMU Machine Pricing	
Engine	Make /Model	HINO JO5E-UN 4 cyl. Diesel Tier 4 Final		SK260LC-10	30% Off List Price Discount Applied
	Horse Power	178 hp {133 kW} / 2,100 RPM (SAE NET)			
Torque	469 lb-ft {636 N · m} / 1,600 RPM (SAE NET)				
General	Energy Saving System with ECO -Mode and auto hydraulic warm up. Machine Operation Management system with GPS. ROPS/FOPS sound suppressed cab with silicon viscous mounts, Hand Control Pattern Changer - two way ISO/BHL, belly pan, angle guards, rearview camera, and mirrors.				
	Shipping Dimensions	Overall Length	33'6" {10,210 mm}		
Transport Width		11'1" {3,390 mm} with 800 mm shoes			
Overall Height		10'5" {3,180 mm} with Standard Arm			
Weight Lbs.		58,900b {26,700 kg}			
Shipping dimensions are based on standard machine configuration					

Code	Base Machine	List
SK260LC-10	Base Machine- with air conditioned cab, long undercarriage, tinted glass with top guard and rear view camera	\$154,164.50
	Lower	
7-06	Heavy Duty Undercarriage	\$12,635.70
7-07	HW Undercarriage with full track guide	\$17,000.90
	Seat	
7-54	Mechanical Suspension Seat	Included
7-53	Air Suspension Heated Seat	\$947.80
	Track Shoes	
2-14	Double Bar Grouser Shoes (700mm) for HW only	\$2,855.30
2-15	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes 31.5" (800 mm) for long undercarriage	\$2,530.50
2-19	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes 36" (900 mm) for long undercarriage	\$3,049.90
	Excavator Boom	
3-01	Standard Mono Boom - 19' 9" (6.5 m)	\$13,486.20
1-22	No Front attachment with boom cylinders	\$2,173.50
	Excavator Arm	
4-01	Standard Arm - 9' 9" (2.98m)	\$6,654.90
4-05	Long Arm - 12' (3.66m)	\$9,744.00
5-18	60' Long Reach attachment with arm, bucket cylinders and additional counterweight	\$56,219.80

Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. **Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.**

Effective Date	March 1, 2020	KCMU Machine Pricing	SK260LC-10
Code	Auxiliary Hydraulics Options		List
5-14	Combination Rotation and Nibbler Breaker with proportional hand controls, case drain and piping for both circuits to end of arm		\$10,616.90
5-60	Hand Control / Nibbler Breaker - one and two way flow double or single pump (includes arm and boom piping)		\$6,370.00
5-65	Foot Control Combined Nibbler / Breaker - one and two way flow double or single pump (includes arm and boom piping)		\$5,303.20
Options			
6-01	Additional camera (Right) and monitor		\$1,185.80
7-21	Single Pedal Travel		\$1,232.70
7-32	Cab Guard - front <i>Removable heavy duty steel frame, 2 section cab guard system.</i>		\$1,096.20
7-58	Work Lights - for cab top, two lights		\$129.50
7-59	Rain visor		\$303.10
7-41	Hydraulic oil substitution to ISO-VG32S for cold climate		\$248.85
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.</i>			

Effective Date		March 1, 2020		KCMU Machine Pricing	
Engine	Make /Model	HINO JO8EVV-KSDP 6 cyl. Tier 4 Final		SK300LC-10	
	Horse Power	252 hp {188 kW} / 2,100 RPM (SAE NET)			
	Torque	729 lb-ft {989 N · m} / 1,600 RPM (SAE NET)			
General	Energy Saving System with ECO -Mode and auto hydraulic warm up. Machine Operation Management system with GPS. ROPS/FOPS sound suppressed cab with silicon viscous mounts, hand control pattern changer - two way ISO/BHL, belly pan, angle guards, rearview camera, and mirrors. Less Bucket - bucket capacity range 1.57 - 2.09 cu. yd.				28% Off List Price Discount Applied
Shipping Dimensions	Overall Length	35'2" {10,710 mm}			
	Transport Width	11'1" {3,390 mm} with 800 mm shoe			
	Overall Height	10'6" {3,200 mm} with Standard Arm			
	Weight Lbs.	68,100 lb {30,900 kg}			
Shipping dimensions are based on standard machine configuration					
Code	Base Machine				List
SK300LC-10	Base Machine- with air conditioned cab, long undercarriage, tinted glass with top guard and rear view camera				\$179,993.52
Lower					
7-07	HW Undercarriage with full track guide				\$18,154.08
Seat					
7-54	Mechanical Suspension Seat				Included
7-53	Air Suspension Heated Seat				\$974.88
Track Shoes					
2-14	Double Bar Grouser Shoes 27.6" (700mm) for HW Only				\$6,174.00
2-15	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes 31.5" (800mm) for long undercarriage				\$2,769.84
2-19	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes- 36" (900mm) For long undercarriage				\$3,137.04
Excavator Boom					
3-01	Standard Mono Boom - 20' 3" (6.20 m)				\$16,786.08
Excavator Arm					
4-01	Standard Backhoe Arm - 10' 2" (3.10m)				\$14,127.84
4-05	Long Backhoe Arm - 13' 1" (4.0m) additional CWT included				\$16,352.64
5-18	62' Long Reach Attachment with arm, bucket cylinder, additional counterweight and 60" ditching bucket				\$63,274
Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.					

Effective Date	March 1, 2020	KCMU Machine Pricing	SK300LC-10
Code	Auxiliary Hydraulics Options		List
5-14	Combination Rotation and Nibbler Breaker with proportional hand controls, case drain and piping for both circuits to end of arm		\$10,879.20
5-60	Hand Control / Nibbler Breaker - one and two way flow double or single pump (includes arm and boom piping)		\$6,407.28
5-65	Foot Control Combined Nibbler / Breaker - one and two way flow double or single pump (includes arm and boom piping)		\$5,406.48
Options			
6-01	Additional camera (Right) and monitor		\$1,219.68
7-21	Single Pedal Travel		\$1,267.92
7-32	Cab Guard - front <i>Removable heavy duty steel frame, 2 section cab guard system.</i>		\$1,127.52
	*May not be ordered with Rain Visor		
7-58	Work Lights - for cab top, two lights (Choose 7-62 if ordering with 7-59)		\$133.20
7-59	Rain Visor (Choose 7-62 if ordering with 7-58)		\$311.76
7-41	Hydraulic oil substitution to ISO-VG32S for cold climate		\$268.51
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.</i>			

Effective Date		March 1, 2020		KCMU Machine Pricing	
Engine	Make /Model	HINO JO8E-UV 6 cyl. Tier 4 Final		SK350LC-10	30% Off List Price Discount Applied
	Horse Power	270 hp {201 kW} / 2,100 RPM (SAE NET)			
Torque	736 lb-ft {988 N · m} / 1,600 RPM (SAE NET)				
General	Energy Saving System with ECO -Mode and auto hydraulic warm up. Machine Operation Management system with GPS. ROPS/FOPS sound suppressed cab with silicon viscous mounts, Hand Control Pattern Changer - two way ISO/BHL, belly pan, angle guards, rearview camera, and mirrors.				
	Shipping Dimensions are based on standard machine configuration				
Shipping Dimensions	Overall Length	36'9" {11,200 mm}			
	Transport Width	11'1" {3,390 mm} with 800 mm shoe			
	Overall Height	11'3" {3,420 mm} with Standard Arm			
	Weight Lbs.	80,900 lb {36,700 kg}			
Code	Base Machine			List	
SK350LC-10	Base Machine- with air conditioned cab, long undercarriage, tinted glass with top guard and rear view camera			\$203,754.60	
	Lower				
7-99	SK390HW	Includes larger boom cylinders and special counterweight		\$18,298.70	
	Special Front Attachments				
7-40	Mass Front			\$44,093.00	
	Seat				
7-54	Mechanical Suspension Seat			Included	
7-53	Air Suspension Heated Seat			\$947.80	
	Track Shoes				
2-15	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes 31.5" (800mm) for long undercarriage			\$3,013.50	
2-19	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes- 36" (900mm) For long undercarriage			\$3,287.90	
2-35	Single Grouser Shoes 31.5" (800mm)			\$5,602.10	
	Excavator Boom				
3-01	Standard Mono Boom - 21' 4" (6.5 m)			\$20,184.50	
1-22	No Front attachment with boom cylinders			\$2,238.60	
	Excavator Arm				
4-01	Standard Backhoe Arm - 10' 10" (3.30m)			\$11,727.10	
4-05	Long Backhoe Arm - 13' 7" (4.15m)			\$13,388.90	
Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.					

Effective Date	March 1, 2020	KCMU Machine Pricing	SK350LC-10
Code	Auxiliary Hydraulics Options		List
5-14	Combination Rotation and Nibbler Breaker with proportional hand controls, case drain and piping for both circuits to end of arm		\$11,337.90
5-60	Hand Control / Nibbler Breaker - one and two way flow double or single pump (includes arm and boom piping)		\$6,438.60
5-65	Foot Control Combined Nibbler / Breaker - one and two way flow double or single pump (includes arm and boom piping)		\$5,422.20
Options			
6-01	Additional camera (Right) and monitor		\$1,185.80
7-21	Single Pedal Travel		\$1,232.70
7-32	Cab Guard - front		\$1,096.20
7-58	Work Lights - for cab top, two lights		\$129.50
7-59	Rain visor		\$303.10
7-41	Hydraulic oil substitution to ISO-VG32S for cold climate		\$259.70
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.</i>			

Effective Date		March 1, 2020		KCMU Machine Pricing	
Engine	Make /Model	HINO P11CVN- 6 Cyl. Tier 4 Final		SK500LC-10	24% Off List Price Discount Applied
	Horse Power	368.6 hp {271 kW} / 1,850 RPM (SAE NET)			
Torque	1,084 lb-ft {1,470 N · m} / 1,400 RPM (SAE NET)				
General	Energy Saving System with ECO -Mode and auto hydraulic warm up. Machine Operation Management system with GPS, ROPS/FOPS sound suppressed cab with silicon viscous mounts, hand control pattern changer - two way ISO/BHL, belly pan, and angle guards. Less Bucket - bucket capacity range 1.57 - 2.09 cu. yd.				
Shipping Dimensions	Overall Length	39'10 {12,140 mm} with Standard Arm			
	Transport Width	11'12" {3,650 mm}			
	Overall Height	12'4" {3,780 mm} with Standard Arm			
	Weight Lbs.	113,999lb {51,700 kg}			
Shipping dimensions are based on standard machine configuration					
Code	Base Machine			List	
SK500LC-10	Base Machine- with air conditioned cab, long undercarriage, tinted glass with top guard and rear view camera			\$301,182.68	
Special Front Attachments					
7-40	Mass Front			\$92,679.72	
7-07	HW Undercarriage			\$30,920.60	
Seat					
7-54	Mechanical Suspension Seat			Included	
7-53	Air Suspension Heated Seat			\$1,052.60	
Track Shoes					
2-19	Semi-Triple Grouser Shoes- 36" (900mm) for long undercarriage			\$7,530.84	
2-39	Single Grouser Shoes 36" (900mm)			\$9,256.80	
Excavator Boom					
3-01	Standard Mono Boom - 23' (7 m)			\$40,020.84	
1-22	No Front attachment with boom cylinders			\$2,430.48	
Excavator Arm					
4-01	Standard Heavy Duty Arm 11' 4" (3.45m)			\$17,640.36	
4-03	Semi Long Arm 13' 3" (4.04m)			\$19,899.08	
4-05	Long Arm 16' 1" (4.9 m)			\$23,065.24	
<i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.</i>					

Effective Date	March 1, 2020	KCMU Machine Pricing	SK500LC-10
Code	Auxiliary Hydraulics Options		List
5-14	Combination Rotation and Nibbler Breaker with proportional hand controls, case drain and piping for both circuits to end of arm		\$13,875.32
5-60	Hand Control / Nibbler Breaker - one and two way flow double or single pump (includes arm and boom piping)		\$9,315.32
5-65	Foot Control Combined Nibbler / Breaker - one and two way flow double or single pump (includes arm and boom piping)		\$7,483.72
	Options		
7-60	Counterweight Removal System		\$17,965.64
6-01	Additional camera (Right) and monitor		\$1,287.44
7-21	Single Pedal Travel		\$1,338.36
7-32	Cab Guard - front		\$1,170.40
	*May not be ordered with Rain Visor		
7-58	Work Lights - for cab top, two lights (Choose 7-62 if ordering with 7-59)		\$140.60
7-59	Rain Visor (Choose 7-62 if ordering with 7-58)		\$367.84
7-41	Hydraulic oil substitution to ISO-VG32S for cold climate		\$297.16
<p><i>Items other than KCMU standard may require longer delivery time. Consult KCMU for availability and delivery of optioned equipment. Consult Sales Support for pricing questions.</i></p>			



**20% Off List Price
Discount Applied**

Machine	Attachment	Part#	Contract List Price
SK30 SK35	12" HD Bucket w/ AD156 teeth	1MNHD12	\$729.94
	18" HD Bucket w/ AD156 teeth	1MNHD18	\$808.56
	24" HD Bucket w/ AD156 teeth	1MNHD24	\$942.44
	36" Ditching Bucket	1MNDCG36	\$981.75
	Mechanical Coupler	SLQT-1MN	\$1,457.75
	Set of bucket pins	BP-40MM	\$245.00
	Hydraulic thumb main pin mounted- Installed	EZG1MT-2H	\$2,842.44
Machine	Attachment	Part#	Contract List Price
SK45 SK55	12" HD Bucket w/ AD156 teeth	15MNHD12	\$877.63
	18" HD Bucket w/ AD156 teeth	15MNHD18	\$945.63
	24" HD Bucket w/ AD156 teeth	15MNHD24	\$1,079.50
	42" Ditching Bucket	1MNDCG42	\$1,093.31
	Mechanical Coupler	SLQT-1MN	\$1,457.75
	Hydraulic Coupler - Installed	HD055-45A-5263	\$5,440.38
	Bucket pin kit	BP-45MM	\$260.00
	Hydraulic thumb main pin mounted- Installed	EZG1MT-2H	\$2,842.44

Machine	Attachment	Part#	Contract List Price
SK75 SK85	18" HD Bucket w/ XS10SYL teeth	4MNHD18	\$1,474.75
	24" HD Bucket w/ XS10SYL teeth	4MNHD24	\$1,747.81
	36" HD Bucket w/ XS10SYL teeth	4MNHD36	\$2,110.13
	48" Ditching Bucket	4MNDCG48	\$2,025.13
	Mechanical Coupler	SLQT-3MN	\$1,832.81
	Hydraulic Coupler - <i>Installed</i>	HD080-50-5096	\$5,775.63
	Bucket pin kit	BP-50MM	\$317.50
	Hydraulic thumb main pin mounted- <i>Installed</i>	EZG4MT-2H	\$3,811.44
Machine	Attachment	Part#	Contract List Price
SK140 ED160	24" HD Bucket w/ XS15SYL teeth	EX12HD24	\$2,938.88
	36" HD Bucket w/ XS15SYL teeth	EX12HD36	\$3,455.25
	42" HD Bucket w/ XS15SYL teeth	EX12HD42	\$3,667.75
	60" Ditching Bucket	1DCG60	\$3,522.19
	Hydraulic Coupler - <i>Installed</i>	HD140-65-1127	\$7,036.75
	Bucket pin kit	BP-65MM	\$485.00
	Hydraulic thumb main pin mounted- <i>Installed</i>	EZG-EX12-2	\$5,950.25
Machine	Attachment	Part#	Contract List Price
SK170	24" HD Bucket w/ SF20SYL teeth	EX15HD24	\$3,182.19
	36" HD Bucket w/ SF20SYL teeth	EX15HD36	\$3,901.50
	42" HD Bucket w/ SF20SYL teeth	EX15HD42	\$4,104.44
	60" Ditching Bucket	1DCG60	\$3,522.19
	Hydraulic D-LOCK Coupler - <i>Installed</i>	HD180-70-1068	\$7,823.13
	Set of bucket pins	BP-70MM	\$545.00
	Hydraulic main-pin thumb - <i>Installed</i>	EZG-EX15-2	\$6,445.38
Machine	Attachment	Part#	Contract List Price
SK210 SK230SR SK270SR	24" HD Bucket w/ XS20SYL teeth	EX20HD24	\$4,042.81
	36" HD Bucket w/ XS20SYL teeth	EX20HD36	\$4,631.44
	48" HD Bucket w/ XS20SYL teeth	EX20HD48	\$5,290.19
	60" Ditching Bucket	1DCG60	\$3,522.19
	Hydraulic Coupler - <i>Installed</i>	HD240-80-1069	\$8,660.13
	Bucket pin kit	BP-80MM	\$595.00
	Hydraulic thumb main pin mounted- <i>Installed</i>	EZG-EX20-4	\$8,028.50
Machine	Attachment	Part#	Contract List Price
SK260	24" HD Bucket w/ XS25SYL teeth	EX25HD24	\$4,743.00
	36" HD Bucket w/ XS25SYL teeth	EX25HD36	\$5,573.88
	48" HD Bucket w/ XS25SYL teeth	EX25HD48	\$6,394.13
	60" Ditching Bucket	2DCG60	\$4,863.06
	Hydraulic Coupler - <i>Installed</i>	HD250-90-1070	\$10,091.13
	Bucket pin kit	BP-90MM	\$652.50
	Hydraulic thumb main pin mounted- <i>Installed</i>	EZG-EX25-4	\$8,513.00

Machine	Attachment	Part#	Contract List Price
SK300	36" HD Bucket w/ SF30SYL teeth	EX30HD36	\$6,388.81
	48" HD Bucket w/ SF30SYL teeth	EX30HD48	\$7,338.69
	54" HD Bucket w/ SF30SYL teeth	EX30HD54	\$7,837.00
	72" Ditching Bucket	3DCG72	\$5,990.38
	Hydraulic D-LOCK Coupler	HD290-90-1148	\$10,091.13
	Set of bucket pins	BP-90MM	\$652.50
	Hydraulic main-pin thumb	EZG-EX30-4	\$8,753.13
Machine	Attachment	Part#	Contract List Price
SK350	36" HD Bucket w/ XS30SYL teeth	EX35HD36	\$7,463.00
	48" HD Bucket w/ XS30SYL teeth	EX35HD48	\$8,442.63
	54" HD Bucket w/ XS30SYL teeth	EX35HD54	\$9,150.25
	72" Ditching Bucket	4DCG72	\$7,163.38
	Hydraulic Coupler - Installed	HD350-90-1071	\$11,800.90
	Bucket pin kit	BP-90MM	\$652.50
	Hydraulic thumb main pin mounted- Installed	EZG-EX35-4	\$10,011.13
Machine	Attachment	Part#	Contract List Price
SK500	60" HD Bucket w/ SF50SYL teeth	EX50HD60	\$14,559.44
	66" HD Bucket w/ SF50SYL teeth	EX50HD66	\$15,642.13
	72" HD Bucket w/ SF50SYL teeth	EX50HD72	\$16,804.50
	Hydraulic D-LOCK Coupler	HD450-100-1159	\$15,171.60
	Set of bucket pins	BP-100MM	\$860.00
Page 34			